

Yoplait® Trix(TM) Low-Fat Yogurt Reduced Sugar Single Serve Cup Raspberry Rainbow (48ct) 4oz

UPC: **70470002156**

Information Accurate as of: **June 3, 2024**

DESCRIPTION

Low fat, reduced sugar, kid-friendly Yoplait® Trix(TM) **gluten-free** yogurt made with creamy, low fat raspberry flavor in a 4 oz single serve cup. Made with no artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: 4 oz serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate, USDA Smart Snacks compliant, and CACFP eligible.

Case GTIN: **70470177250**

Unit Weight: **4 OZ**

Units per case: **48**

Nutrition Facts

1 Container
Serving Size

Calories
per serving **80**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value**	Amount/serving	% Daily Value**
Total Fat 0.5g	1%	Sodium 65mg	3%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%	Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Cholesterol <5mg	1%	Total Sugars 9g	
		Sugar Alcohol 0g	
		Includes 5g Added Sugars	10%
		Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 2.3mcg	10% •	Calcium 140mg	10% •
Potassium 210mg	4% •	Vitamin A 120IU	15%
		Iron 0mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* Not a significant nutrient source

Nutrition Facts

Calories
Approx Per 100g

Amount/100g	% Daily Value**	Amount/100g	% Daily Value**
Total Fat 1g		Sodium 60mg	
Saturated Fat 0g		Total Carbohydrate	
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg		Total Sugars 8g	
		Sugar Alcohol 0g	
		Includes 4g Added Sugars	
		Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 2mcg	•	Calcium 130mg	•
Potassium 190mg	•	Vitamin A 702IU	
		Iron 0mg	

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* Not a significant nutrient source

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS: Cultured Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 1 % or less of: Corn Starch, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (for color), Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene (for color), Potassium Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.

Contains Milk Ingredients

KOSHER APPROVAL: K D

Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens. Do not eat raw dough or batter.
This product profile is correct through the date above. Because product formulations and related product attributes may change, this information is subject to change.
Search results are based on the system information available. Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label on package to verify ingredients and allergens.



GENERAL MILLS

Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Meats/Meat Alternates (M/MA) in Child Nutrition Programs

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Trix® Yogurt Low Fat Raspberry Rainbow Code No.: 000-7470-17725-0 (case)70470-00215 (cup)

Manufacturer: General Mills, Inc Serving Size: 4.0 OZ (113 g)

I. Meats

Fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meats.

DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE MEAT INGREDIENT PER FOOD BUYING GUIDE (FBG)	OUNCES PER RAW PORTION OF CREDITABLE MEAT INGREDIENT A	MULTIPLY	FBG YIELD ¹ B	CREDITABLE AMOUNT A x B
		x		
		x		
C. Total Creditable Meats Amount ⁵				

¹FBG yield = Additional Information column.

II. Meat Alternates

Fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat Alternates.

DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE MEAT ALTERNATE INGREDIENT PER FOOD BUYING GUIDE (FBG)	OUNCES PER RAW PORTION OF CREDITABLE MEAT ALTERNATE INGREDIENT D	MULTIPLY	FBG YIELD ² E	DIVIDE	PURCHASE UNIT IN OUNCES F	CREDITABLE AMOUNT ² D x E ÷ F
Yogurt	4	x	1	÷	4	1.0
		x		÷		
G. Total Creditable Meat Alternates Amount ⁵						1.0

²FBG yield = Servings per Purchase Unit Column

III. Alternate Protein Products (APP)

Fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. Documentation must be provided as described in Attachments A and B for each APP used.

DESCRIPTION OF APP, MANUFACTURER'S NAME, AND CODE NUMBER	OUNCES DRY PER APP PORTION H	MULTIPLY	% OF PROTEIN AS IS ³ I	DIVIDE ⁴	CREDITABLE AMOUNT APP H x I ÷ 18
		x		÷ 18	
J. Total Creditable APP Amount ⁵					
K. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (C + G + J rounded down to nearest 0.25 oz) ⁵					

³ Attached documentation provides % of Protein As-Is.

⁴ 18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

⁵ Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25 oz (example: 1.49 rounds down to 1.25 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate). If crediting M/MA and APP, round down after adding the Total Creditable Amount for Meats, Meat Alternates, and APP in boxes C, G, and J.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4.0 OZ (113g)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion). (Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product) 1.0

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 113g/4.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Wendy Ramaker, Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education
January 19, 2024

Danimals Non Fat Strawberry Smash Yogurt, Crush Cup, 4 Oz Each, 48/Case :

#885750 | GTIN: 20036632027317 | 4 Ounces/Each, 48 Eaches/Case

This nonfat strawberry yogurt offers a source of protein, calcium, and vitamin D and does not contain any artificial colors or flavors, or high fructose corn syrup.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Individual serving size for portion control

Danimals Non Fat Strawberry Smash Yogurt, Crush Cup, 4 Oz Each, 48/Case :

#885750 | GTIN: 20036632027317 | 4 Ounces/Each, 48 Eaches/Case

Product Attributes

Buy American

Gluten Free

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Non-GMO

Product Formulation Statement

Smart Snack

Vegetarian

Basic Preparation

READY TO USE

Item Yield

1 Case = 48 Yogurt, Non Fat, Strawberry Smash, Crush Cup

Shelf Life

50 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

12.00 lb

Dimensions

5.69 x 10.38 x 15.25 inches / 14.45 x 26.35 x 38.73 cm

Packaging

This product is a 4 oz. individual plastic cup with a foil lid. It's packaged in a multi-pack configuration with 12 - 4 packs. Each cup has a UPC code that can be scanned. The cups snap apart. Product should be stored in refrigeration in an upright position. It can be frozen if desired.

Vendor

Name: Danone North America DANNON COMPANY (EFT)

Item #: 73463

Ingredients

CULTURED GRADE A NON FAT MILK, CANE SUGAR, WATER, CORN STARCH, STRAWBERRY PUREE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF AGAR AGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS,FRUIT AND VEGETABLE JUICE (FOR COLOR), CAROB BEAN GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, VITAMIN D3. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/16LtCMAn4Wn79vL6xS9_u0s1Pgo5qW7rS/view?usp=drivesdk (https://drive.google.com/file/d/16LtCMAn4Wn79vL6xS9_u0s1Pgo5qW7rS/view?usp=drivesdk)

AP Yogurt, Strawberry, 4z, Danimals

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 each (113.4g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	60
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 70mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
Protein 4g	8%
Vitamin D mcg 1.5mcg	n/a
Calcium 100mg	10%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 140mg	4%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	1 Each
Meat/Meat Alternative	1 oz
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

Minerals	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
Water Soluble Vitamins	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a



DANONE
NORTH AMERICA



DANONE ONE PLANET. ONE HEALTH

Product Name: Danimals Strawberry 4oz

Serving Size: 4oz

Product Code: 73463

Date: 1/1/2023

Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per FBG	Ounce per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient (A)	FBG Yield (B)	Purchase Unit (C)	Creditable Amount (A x B / C)
Yogurt, fresh, Plain or Flavored, Sweetened or Unsweetened, Commercially-prepared, (Includes Greek yogurt), Includes USDA Foods, yogurt provides 1 oz meat alternate	4.00 oz	1.00	4.00 oz	1.0000 oz
Total Meat Alternate Creditable Amount:				1.0000 oz

Meal Pattern Contribution Statement

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a **4oz** ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) provides **1.00** ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

Sara Lewis

Signature

K12 Key Account Manager

Title

Sara Lewis

Printed Name

563-468-7421

Phone Number

DISCLAIMER: The Product Formulation Statement (PFS) Workbook can be used by manufacturers to develop certified PFS documents. However, documents developed and printed using the PFS Workbook does not constitute approval by USDA. Please note, USDA DOES NOT approve manufacturers' PFS documents.